

CONTRACT: PR5790

WBS ELEMENTS: TBA

COUNTIES: Beaufort and Pitt

DESCRIPTION: Guardrail/Guiderail Repair and/or Installation

BID OPENING: June 12, 2024

TLC WORKS, INC.

Item	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	SP	Impact Attenuator Unit, Type 350	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00
2	SP	Impact Attenuator Unit, TL-3 MASH	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	25,000.00
3	862	Steel Beam Guardrail (w/ Steel Posts)	1,000	LFT	\$ 30.00	30,000.00
4	862	Steel Beam Guardrail (w/ Wooden Posts)	125	LFT	\$ 10.00	1,250.00
5	862	Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curved	100	LFT	\$ 20.00	2,000.00
6	862	Steel Beam Guardrail (Rail Only)	1,000	LFT	\$ 20.00	20,000.00
7	862	W-TR Steel Beam Guardrail Transition Sections	1	EA	\$ 800.00	800.00
8	862	Additional Guardrail Posts (Steel)	50	EA	\$ 200.00	10,000.00
9	862	Additional Guardrail Posts (Wood)	10	EA	\$ 10.00	100.00
10	SP	Reset Guardrail Posts	50	EA	\$ 10.00	500.00
11	SP	Culvert Mounted Guardrail Posts	10	EA	\$ 500.00	5,000.00
12	SP	Remove/Reset Steel Beam Guardrail	100	LFT	\$ 15.00	1,500.00
13	862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type CAT-1	1	EA	\$ 400.00	400.00
14	SP	Guardrail Anchor Units, MASH TL-2	15	LFT	\$ 2,200.00	33,000.00
15	SP	Guardrail Anchor Units, MASH TL-3	15	EA	\$ 3,500.00	52,500.00
16	862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type B-77	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00
17	862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type B-83	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00
18	862	Buffered End Section for AT-1, CAT-1	1	EA	\$ 200.00	200.00
19	862	Type III Guardrail Bridge Anchor	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00
20	862	Type III Mod Rail Retro Fit	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	3,500.00
21	SP	Replace Concrete Anchor for Cable Guiderail	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
22	SP	Reset Concrete Anchor for Cable Guiderail	1	EA	\$ 800.00	800.00
23	SP	Reset Cable Guiderail Post	10	EA	\$ 15.00	150.00
24	SP	Cable Guiderail Posts	500	EA	\$ 200.00	100,000.00
25	SP	Cable Guiderail Anchor Posts	5	EA	\$ 200.00	1,000.00
26	SP	Cable Guiderail Cable Post Hooks	2,500	EA	\$ 2.00	5,000.00
27	SP	Drilling and Hardware for Anchor Unit	1	EA	\$ 1.00	1.00
28	SP	Cable Guiderail Retention	20	EA	\$ 100.00	2,000.00
29	SP	Cable Guiderail Splice	5	EA	\$ 100.00	500.00
30	SP	Cable Guiderail Spring Cable End Assembly	1	EA	\$ 100.00	100.00
31	SP	Steel Turnbuckle Cable End Assembly	1	EA	\$ 100.00	100.00
32	SP	Cable for Cable Guardrail	1,500	LFT	\$ 3.00	4,500.00
33	862	Guardrail (THREE-BEAM Guardrail)	300	LFT	\$ 95.00	28,500.00
34	SP	Traffic Control (Full Lane Closure)	30	EA	\$ 2,500.00	75,000.00
35	SP	Traffic Control (Shoulder Closure)	100	EA	\$ 600.00	60,000.00
					Total	482,401.00



06/14/2024